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Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Monday, October 10, 2022
7:30 P.M.

The “Regular Meeting” of the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Kalamazoo will be held at

7:30 p.m., on Monday, October 10, 2022, at the Kalamazoo Township Hall to discuss and act on the below-
listed items and any other business that may legally come before the Board of Trustees of the Charter Town-
ship of Kalamazoo.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83436764049?pwd=0S80bWVoOStXdHFOWU4wZDFDNCt4QT09

Meeting ID: 831 2516 4099 Passcode: 342375

Find your local number
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kibe7iYfl

Meeting ID: 834 3676 4049 Passcode: 342375

1 — Call to Order
2 — Pledge of Allegiance
3 — Roll Call of Board Members

4 — Addition/Deletions to Agenda (Any member of the public, board, or staff may ask that any item on the
consent agenda be removed and placed elsewhere on the agenda for the full discussion. Such requests
will be automatically respected.)

5 — Public Comment on Agenda and Non-agenda Items (Each person may use three (3) minutes for
remarks. If your remarks extend beyond the 3-minute time period, please provide your comments in
writing and they will be distributed to the board. The public comment period is for the Board to listen to
your comments. Please begin your comments with your name and address.)

6 — Consent Agenda (The purpose of the Consent Agenda is to expedite business by grouping non-
controversial items together to be dealt with in one Board Motion without discussion.)
Approval of:

A. Request to Approve New Hire
B. Payment of Bills in the amount of $150,024.67
Receipt of:

A. Check Disbursement Report — September 2022
B. Check EFT Register September 2022
C. KABA Permits September 2022

7 — Public Hearing/Presentation



None for this meeting.

8 — Old Business
A. 9 — New Business

A. KABA Budget 2023

B. Request to Approve Selection of Auditors

C. Request to Approve the Survey Proposal of Township Land with Wetland Service including prop-
erty

10 — Items Removed from the Consent Agenda

11 — Board Member Reports

Trustee Leuty
Trustee Glass
Trustee Moaiery
Trustee Robinson
Clerk Miller
Treasurer Miller
Supervisor Martin

12 — Attorney Report
13 — Manager Report
14 — Public Comments
15 — Adjournment

Posted: October 7, 2022

Kalamazoo Township Board meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, or disability. Individuals with disabilities requiring
special assistance must contact the Township, giving five business days’ notice by writing or calling: Donald Martin, Charter Township of Kalamazoo
Supervisor, 1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1099. Telephone: (269) 381-8085
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User: MONICAK EXP CHECK RUN DATES 10/11/2022 - 10/11/2022

DB: Kalamazoo Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
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11864488

36765 SPARTAN DISTRIBUTORS, INC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 9,907.81 9,907.81 Open N
KUBOTA ENGINE MONICAK 10/06/2022
584-698-983.00 NEW EQUIPMENT 9,907.81

TKPD-22-1

36766 THE ROSSOW GROUP, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 2,500.00 2,500.00 Open N
CONSULTING/ACCREDITATION SVCS MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 2,500.00

9078

36767 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 800.00 800.00 Open N
PERS PROP TAX WRITE OFF MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 800.00

INV104482

36768 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 220.20 220.20 Open N
HOODS/HARNESS MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 220.20

77493

36769 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 42.33 42.33 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 42 .33

78038

36770 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 323.60 323.60 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 323.60

01541023

36771 PURITY CYLINDER, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 150.17 150.17 Open N
QUARTERLY CYLINDER RENT MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-265-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 150.17

INV-02878-M8R3N2

36772 ECF DATA, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 850.00 850.00 Open N
OFFICE 365 MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 425.00
207-301-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 425.00

206969439534

36773 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 21.21 21.21 Open N
ACCT #1000 0033 6162 MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-923.03 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 21.21

206969439608

36774 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 177.32 177.32 Open N
ACCT #1000 2469 5296 MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 177.32
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202253479472

36775 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 29.27 29.27 Open N
ACCT #1000 2469 4752 MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 29.27

205724071925

36776 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 269.66 269.66 Open N
ACCT #1000 2210 4622 MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 254.66
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 15.00

205724071924

36777 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 118.05 118.05 Open N
ACCT #1000 2210 4390 MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 118.05

205724071926

36778 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 505.76 505.76 Open N
ACCT #1000 2210 5132 MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 505.76

291037

36779 RIDGE COMPANY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 97.07 97.07 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 97.07

426294

36780 RIDGE COMPANY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 428.05 428.05 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 428.05

200659

36781 JONS TO GO 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 125.00 125.00 Open N
WILSON PARK MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-751-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 125.00

200658

36782 JONS TO GO 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 125.00 125.00 Open N
STROUD PARK MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-751-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 125.00

IN0235776

36783 KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 61.00 61.00 Open N
SOIL MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-276-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 61.00

IN0234437

36784 KALAMAZOO LANDSCAPE SUPPLIES 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 30.50 30.50 Open N
SOIL MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-276-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 30.50
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08022022

36785 KAL. COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 1,104.04 1,104.04 Open N
AUGUST 2022 PRIMARY MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-215-813.00 COUNTY ELECTION SERVICES 1,104.04

15499

36786 MICHIGAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS ASSN 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 315.00 315.00 Open N
MEMBERSHIP - MITCHELL MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-175-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 315.00

3759

36787 PLERUS 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 707.25 707.25 Open N
AV APP/MAILING MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-215-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 622.25
101-215-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 85.00

0336348

36788 GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 73.38 73.38 Open N
NAMETAG STICKERS MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-215-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 73.38

100322

36789 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 11,125.35 11,125.35 Open N
LEGAL SUPPORT MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 3,040.35
101-400-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 1,030.00
207-301-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 1,105.00
101-310-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,015.00
206-336-827.00 LEGAL SERVICE 3,330.00
101-101-826.00 LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 605.00

21451

36790 J. ALLEN & COMPANY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 94,200.00 94,200.00 Open N
GOLF COURSE MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-751-970.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 94,200.00

36100-2086303E

36791 KALAMAZOO GAZETTE 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 239.75 239.75 Open N
SUBSCRIPTION MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 239.75

22-940

36792 TACTRON, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 38.86 38.86 Open N
NAME TAG SETS MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 38.86

77234

36793 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 112.89 112.89 Open N
MISC SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 112.89
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402968

36794 SERVICEMASTER OF KALAMAZOO 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 409.00 409.00 Open N
CARPET CLEANING - WW MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 409.00

22289

36795 MOSES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 382.97 382.97 Open N
PEDAL CONTROLLER MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 382.97

138062

36796 FADER EQUIPMENT, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 280.00 280.00 Open N
EXCAVATOR MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-276-945.00 RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 280.00

0841

36797 SHARP SHOP 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 465.78 465.78 Open N
CHAIN SAW MONICAK 10/06/2022
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 465.78

1122

36798 POWERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 2,030.40 2,030.40 Open N
MOWING - PARKS MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-751-932.00 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 2,030.40

2402373-0

36799 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 167.58 167.58 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-200-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 167.58

0010444927

36800 MLIVE MEDIA GROUP 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 538.13 538.13 Open N
NOTICES MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-400-903.00 NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 538.13

14-0027120

36801 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERVICES 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 634.94 634.94 Open N
HHW - AUGUST MONICAK 10/06/2022
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 634.94

150921

36802 DLZ MICHIGAN, INC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 11,849.15 11,849.15 Open N
PROJECT MGMT - STATION 2 MONICAK 10/06/2022
811-440-975.01 BUILDINGS - EASTWOOD STATION 11,849.15

2022-09-761

36803 DAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 5,000.00 5,000.00 Open N
STRATEGIC PLANNING MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-101-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 2,500.00
101-175-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
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101-171-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
101-215-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00
101-253-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 625.00

3708

36804 ROBERT LAMSON, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 150.00 150.00 Open N
SCREENING - DAVIS MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-812.00 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 150.00

2398272-0

36805 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 25.79 25.79 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 25.79

2394225-1

36806 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 35.90 35.90 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35.90

2399353-0

36807 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 196.19 196.19 Open N
OFFICE SUPPLIES MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 196.19

98469

36808 MIDWAY CHEVROLET, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 57.45 57.45 Open N
OIL CHANGE MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 57.45

204567235311

36809 CONSUMERS ENERGY 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 31.10 31.10 Open N
ACCT #1000 2155 4991 MONICAK 10/06/2022
101-751-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 31.10

551-606177

36810 STATE OF MICHIGAN 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 30.00 30.00 Open N
SOR REGISTRATION MONICAK 10/06/2022
217-301-956.01 SOR EXPENSE 30.00

S0016407

36811 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 55.89 55.89 Open N
INSTALL CAMERA WINDOW TAB MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 55.89

50016406

36812 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRODUCTS 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 55.89 55.89 Open N
INSTALL WINDOW CAMERA TAB MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 55.89
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3352

36813 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 60.00 60.00 Open N
CHECK OVERHEATING MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 60.00

3346

36814 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 36.00 36.00 Open N
TEST COOLING SYSTEM MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 36.00

3345

36815 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 1,129.44 1,129.44 Open N
BRAKES/ROTORS/SENSORS MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 1,129.44

3344

36816 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 124.24 124.24 Open N
0OIL CHANGE/BULB MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 124.24

3354

36817 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL POLICE 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 172.41 172.41 Open N
BATTERY/OIL CHANGE MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 172.41

26059117

36818 DORRANCE FORD 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 60.20 60.20 Open N
OIL CHANGE MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 60.20

26059122

36819 DORRANCE FORD 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 55.71 55.71 Open N
OIL CHANGE MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 55.71

26059118

36820 DORRANCE FORD 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 60.20 60.20 Open N
OIL CHANGE MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 60.20

26059196

36821 DORRANCE FORD 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 49.31 49.31 Open N
OIL CHANGE MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-939.00 MAINT. VEHICLE 49.31

811698

36822 NYE UNIFORM CO. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 89.48 89.48 Open N
UNIFORMS MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 89.48
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551-606401
36823 STATE OF MICHIGAN 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 735.25 735.25 Open N
LIVESCAN FEES MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-956.00 MISCELLANEOUS 735.25
R223860-IN
36824 FIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 10/06/2022 10/06/2022 357.75 357.75 Open N
RECEIPT BOOKS MONICAK 10/06/2022
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 357.75
# of Invoices: 60 # Due: 60 Totals: 150,024.67 150,024.67
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: 0 Totals: 0.00 0.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 150,024.67 150,024.67
--- TOTALS BY FUND ---
101 - GENERAL 112,853.90 112,853.90
206 - FIRE 7,211.77 7,211.77
207 - POLICE 7,537.10 7,537.10
217 - LIVESCAN/SOR 30.00 30.00
226 - RUBBISH COLLECTION FUND 634.94 634.94
584 - GOLF COURSE 9,907.81 9,907.81
811 - FIRE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 11,849.15 11,849.15
--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---
101 - BOARD OF TRUSTEES 3,105.00 3,105.00
171 - SUPERVISOR 625.00 625.00
175 - MANAGER 940.00 940.00
200 - GENERAL SERVICES ADMIN 4,432.93 4,432.93
215 - CLERK 2,509.67 2,509.67
253 - TREASURER 625.00 625.00
265 - MAINTENANCE 150.17 150.17
276 - CEMETERY 371.50 371.50
301 - POLICE 7,567.10 7,567.10
310 - CODE ENFORCEMENT (ORD, BLDG, RE 2,015.00 2,015.00
336 - FIRE 7,211.77 7,211.77
400 - PLANNING/ZONING 1,568.13 1,568.13
440 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 11,849.15 11,849.15
527 - RUBBISH COLLECTION/DISPOSAL 634.94 634.94
698 - GOLFEF COURSE 9,907.81 9,907.81
751 - RECREATION 96,511.50 96,511.50
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09/01/2022 POOL 50513 238194 ROBERT BAILEY CONTRACTORS, INPURCHASED SERVICE 101-310-811.00 10,200.00
09/01/2022 POOL 50514 9378 ABRAXAS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 90.00
50514 9377 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 190.00
50514 9376 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 406.60
686.60
09/01/2022 POOL 50515 204656150185 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.04 854.78
50515 201363524943 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 883-520-921.00 65.24
920.02
09/01/2022 POOL 50516 0614877082322 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 101-200-922.00 293.50
50516 0095704081622 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 150.39
50516 0026212081622 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 150.39
594.28
09/01/2022 POOL 50517 53634 JB PRINTING COMPANY OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 309.25
50517 53634 NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 101-200-903.00 499.25
50517 53634 POSTAGE 101-253-730.00 288.80
50517 53634 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-253-740.00 524.92
1,622.22
09/01/2022 POOL 50518 081522A KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.01 279.72
50518 081522 UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.02 97.75
50518 081522B UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.02 126.81
504.28
09/01/2022 POOL 50519 08192022 AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 396.64
09/01/2022 POOL 50520 120594432 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 80.00
50520 120596887 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 475.00
50520 120583676 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 129.00
684.00
09/01/2022 POOL 50521 081722 SUPERFLEET MASTERCARD PROGRAMGAS & OIL 206-336-751.00 523.87
09/02/2022 ERAD 10641 205457058256 CONSUMERS ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 554.04
10641 205457058257 FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 45.06
599.10
09/02/2022 ERAD 10642 082422 KEVIN BROOKS HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 450.73
09/02/2022 ERAD 10643 5312915-2529-7 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MICHIGAN FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 216.01

09/06/2022 POOL 50522 090622 MICHAEL SZEKELY P/R DEDUCT - MISC. DEDUCT 701-000-231.04 1,462.11
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Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
09/06/2022 POOL 50523 090622 JACQUI MAHER P/R DEDUCT - MISC. DEDUCT 701-000-231.04 2,730.00
09/07/2022 TAX 2168 083122 KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 236,257.95
2168 083122A SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 232,831.44
2168 083122B SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 704-000-226.01 44,884.18
2168 083122C SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.01 27,682.04
541,655.61
09/07/2022 TAX 2169 083122 KRESA KRESA ISD 704-000-223.00 85,189.46
09/07/2022 TAX 2170 083122 SCHOOL DISTRICT #32 SCH. #32 - OPERATING 704-000-226.02 75,353.20
2170 083122A SCH. #32 - DEBT 704-000-226.03 41,143.74
2170 083122B SCH #32 - SINKING FUND 704-000-226.17 7,448.95
123,945.89
09/07/2022 TAX 2171 083122 PARCHMENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCH. #40 - OPERATING 704-000-227.02 31,613.81
2171 083122A SCH. #40 - DEBT 704-000-227.03 33,051.13
2171 083122B PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.17 9,217.20
73,882.14
09/07/2022 TAX 2172 083122 TWP. OF KALAMAZOO/SHERINE MILADMINISTRATIVE FEE 704-000-214.03 8,242.79
09/08/2022 POOL 50524 3709 PLERUS POSTAGE 101-215-730.00 642.99
09/09/2022 ERAD 10644 090222 SAM'S CLUB FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 425.73
09/09/2022 ERAD 10645 2200003363 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 467.00
09/09/2022 ERAD 10646 83515591 WEX BANK FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 1,579.32
09/09/2022 ERAD 10647 090222 LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 351.61
09/09/2022 ERAD 10648 9020904991 THE HERTZ CORPORATION HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 5,855.10
09/09/2022 POOL 50525 090922 AMERICAN FOUNDATION FOR P/R DEDUCT - MISC. DEDUCT 701-000-231.04 1,264.30
09/09/2022 POOL 50526 206257873438 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 101-200-923.00 220.88
50526 204656172076 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-921.00 30.94
50526 201541477603 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.01 597.48
50526 201541477604 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.01 51.39
50526 205812995375 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.02 295.08
50526 205812995376 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.02 520.23
50526 201808457099 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.03 29.27
50526 206702613884 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.03 221.86
50526 201541477603 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.01 109.50
50526 205812995375 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.02 15.00
50526 205812995374 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.02 117.11
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50526 207058227542 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.03 20.18
2,228.92
09/09/2022 POOL 50527 090122 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 101-200-853.00 321.10
09/09/2022 POOL 50528 081522C KALAMAZOO CITY TREASURER UTILITIES - WATER 101-200-927.00 120.65
50528 083022 UTILITIES - WATER 101-200-927.00 899.24
50528 081722 UTILITIES - WATER 101-276-927.00 167.36
50528 082122 UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.03 32.75
50528 081922 UTILITIES - WATER 206-336-927.04 120.54
1,340.54
09/09/2022 POOL 50529 083122B KALAMAZOO OIL CO. GAS & OIL 101-265-751.00 804.43
50529 083122A GAS & OIL 206-336-751.00 2,303.35
50529 083122 GAS & OIL 207-301-751.00 3,492.62
6,600.40
09/09/2022 POOL 50530 6221 MMTA TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 101-253-862.00 359.00
09/09/2022 POOL 50531 8067380596 STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 206-336-727.00 305.81
09/09/2022 POOL 50532 0249-007595009 REPUBLIC SERVICES #249 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-200-924.00 87.70
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-200-924.00 428.75
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-276-924.00 52.25
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 101-751-924.00 45.50
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.01 108.50
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.02 108.50
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.03 22.75
50532 0249-007594932 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 206-336-924.04 108.50
50532 0249-007600580 SOLID WASTE 226-527-811.00 41,150.34
42,112.79
09/15/2022 POOL 50533 3709A PLERUS POSTAGE 101-215-730.00 642.99
09/16/2022 ERAD 10649 090922 ST JOSEPH COUNTY SHERIFF DEPTHIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 179.64
09/16/2022 ERAD 10650 090922 ALLEGAN COUNTY HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 589.60
10650 090922A HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 684.86
1,274.46
09/16/2022 ERAD 10651 091222 BERRIEN COUNTY TREASURER FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 695.70
10651 091322 FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 3,771.20
4,466.90
09/16/2022 ERAD 10652 2031143343891 CONSUMERS ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 310.12
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09/16/2022 ERAD 10653 091222 JAMES M. ANDERSON P.C. FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 3,650.00
09/16/2022 ERAD 10654 091522 SEMCO ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 88.37
09/16/2022 ERAD 10655 601067325 CENTURYLINK FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 0.02
09/16/2022 ERAD 10656 091222 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 261.39
09/16/2022 ERAD 10657 090922 TWP. OF KALAMAZOO/SHERINE MILHIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 105.40
09/16/2022 ERAD 10658 120594064 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 87.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50534 88481064 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 27.80
50534 88497748 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 13.90
50534 88516278 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 27.80
50534 59555134 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 7.00
50534 59555133 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 14.00
50534 88505355 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 27.80
50534 59555065 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 14.00
132.30
09/16/2022 POOL 50535 61400 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 259.73
09/16/2022 POOL 50536 082922 BAUCKHAM, SPARKS, THALL, LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 101-101-826.00 870.00
50536 082922 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-200-827.00 2,549.81
50536 082922 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-310-827.00 3,455.00
50536 082922 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 101-400-827.00 1,980.00
50536 082922 LEGAL SERVICE 206-336-827.00 2,420.00
50536 082922 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 207-301-827.00 1,420.00
12,694.81
09/16/2022 POOL 50537 179935 BUIST ELECTRIC BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 402-265-975.00 4,054.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50538 081722 BORGESS LIFE SUPPORT PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 20.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50539 090122 METRO FIBERNET LLC UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 101-200-922.00 200.00
50539 090122 TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 809.08
50539 090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 450.00
50539 090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 748.00
50539 090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.03 450.00
50539 090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 450.00
50539 090122 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 550.00
3,657.08
09/16/2022 POOL 50540 207058237155 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-200-921.00 3,289.86

09/16/2022 POOL 50541 205990972275 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 219-448-921.00 29,395.00
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09/16/2022 POOL 50542 WK087668 FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 1,138.51
09/16/2022 POOL 50543 0284753090122 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 109.99
50543 0026220090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 142.63
50543 0100199090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.02 56.72
50543 0025941090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.03 99.33
50543 0284811090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 109.99
50543 0284829090122 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 109.99
628.65
09/16/2022 POOL 50544 090222 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA PURITY CYLINDER 101-265-740.00 66.63
50544 090222 KAL-BLUE, INC 101-265-811.00 129.31
50544 090222 QUALITY PRECAST INC 101-265-931.00 206.00
50544 090222 VISTAPRINT 206-336-740.00 45.57
50544 090222 THE SUPPLY CACHE 206-336-747.00 512.75
50544 090222 AMAZON MKTPLC 206-336-747.00 104.35
50544 090222 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 206-336-747.00 257.85
50544 090222 MFIS 206-336-862.00 455.00
50544 090222 TRAFFICSAFETYSTORE.COM 206-336-931.00 49.20
50544 090222 EBAY 206-336-933.00 53.99
50544 090222 BEARING SERVICE 206-336-939.00 29.00
50544 090222 ALRO STEEL CORP 206-336-939.00 256.20
50544 090222 AMAZON MKTPLC 206-336-939.00 29.65
50544 090222 TRACTOR SUPPLY 206-336-939.00 90.96
50544 090222 GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL 206-336-939.00 1,800.00
50544 090222 RESCMETALS 206-336-939.00 25.44
50544 090222 GALLOUP 206-336-939.00 1,250.64
50544 090222 WAVE 206-336-960.00 35.00
5,397.54
09/16/2022 POOL 50545 090222A FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA MTA 101-101-862.00 104.00
50545 090222A MTA 101-215-862.00 104.00
50545 090222A I1IMC 101-215-862.01 50.00
50545 090222A LOCAL GOVT EDUCATION 101-215-862.01 299.00
50545 090222A MTA 101-215-862.01 156.00
50545 090222A CAPTUS PRESS INC 101-215-862.01 100.00
50545 090222A VISIONEERCO 101-215-862.01 60.00
50545 090222A NAGARA 101-215-862.01 50.00
923.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50546 0902228 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA GRAND TRAV RESORT 101-175-862.00 209.00
50546 0902228 Z00M 258-425-811.00 109.98
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09/16/2022 POOL 50547 090222C FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA TECHSMITH 207-301-727.00 45.78
50547 090222C AMAZON.COM 207-301-747.00 249.99
50547 090222C AMAZON MKTPLC 207-301-747.00 7.49
50547 090222C WESTIN HOTELS 207-301-862.00 1,272.40
50547 090222C MACP 207-301-862.00 280.00
50547 090222C Z0O0OM 258-425-811.00 14.99
1,870.65
09/16/2022 POOL 50548 162670 FIRE SAFETY USA, INC. SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 420.00
50548 162798 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 355.00
50548 162604 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 1,040.00
1,815.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50549 2663 FURNITURE CITY BROADCASTING CTOWER RENT - RAVINE ROAD 207-301-931.65 1,687.30
09/16/2022 POOL 50550 2089500 GORDON WATER OPERATING SUPPLIES 207-301-740.00 129.99
09/16/2022 POOL 50551 082422 GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY TUITION/TRAINING 266-320-960.00 1,700.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50552 4435-784703 HARMON GLASS DOCTOR MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 340.00
50552 4435-784701 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 340.00
680.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50553 2392529-0 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-175-727.00 89.13
50553 2389731-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 703.65
50553 2378976-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 142.40
935.18
09/16/2022 POOL 50554 110040 JBM TECHNOLOGY UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 372.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50555 22-06-08 KALAMAZOO AREA BUILDING AUTHO PURCHASED SERVICE 101-310-811.00 800.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50556 53830 ROAD COMMISSION OF KALAMAZOO ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 1,619.81
50556 53831 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 18,045.76
50556 53832 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 12,651.99
50556 53833 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 12,685.58
50556 53834 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 3,350.25
50556 53835 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 13,640.20
50556 53836 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 14,987.01
50556 53837 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 9,123.16
50556 53838 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 11,093.02
50556 53839 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 3,196.06
50556 53840 ROAD MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.00 5,210.74
50556 53852 CONSTRUCTION COSTS 883-520-973.00 1,193.81
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50556 53821 CONSTRUCTION COSTS 883-520-973.00 (1,381.41)
105,415.98
09/16/2022 POOL 50557 082522 KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER TRAILER TAX 701-000-254.00 2,058.00
50557 082522A TRAILER TAX 701-000-254.00 514.50
2,572.50
09/16/2022 POOL 50558 14-0026958 KAL. COUNTY HEALTH & COMM SERSOLID WASTE 226-527-811.00 1,021.37
09/16/2022 POOL 50559 J332465 ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 811-440-983.06 4,728.23
50559 J332449 STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 811-440-983.06 3,687.41
8,415.64
09/16/2022 POOL 50560 42357 R.W. LAPINE, INC. PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 333.85
50560 42355 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 179.89
50560 42551 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 206-336-811.00 369.66
883.40
09/16/2022 POOL 50561 9632 BIO-CARE, INC. HEALTH MGMT 206-336-914.00 3,845.40
09/16/2022 POOL 50562 39898 AUTOMOTIVE SPECIALTY MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 1,376.95
09/16/2022 POOL 50563 76590 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 60.79
50563 76161 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 109.86
50563 76128 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 12.49
50563 75985 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 60.70
50563 75947 MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 47.92
50563 76199 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 115.63
50563 76042 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 13.97
421.36
09/16/2022 POOL 50564 3683 ROBERT LAMSON, LLC EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 150.00
50564 3700 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 150.00
50564 3643 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 150.00
50564 3697 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 207-301-812.00 150.00
600.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50565 98027 MIDWAY CHEVROLET, INC. MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 74.86
09/16/2022 POOL 50566 7441 MAGLOCLEN DUES/SUBS/PUBL 207-301-732.00 400.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50567 IN00044428 PACE SYSTEMS, INC SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 207-301-742.00 2,400.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50568 288489 RIDGE COMPANY MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 142.05
09/16/2022 POOL 50569 811680 NYE UNIFORM CO. UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 15.40
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50569 811692 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 15.40
50569 811697 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 15.40
50569 811720 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 15.40
50569 825060 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 176.88
50569 811689 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 155.00
50569 811695 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 155.00
50569 811721 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 155.00
50569 811701 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 155.00
50569 825059 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 134.50
992.98
09/16/2022 POOL 50570 INV-02752-D2N2T4 ECF DATA, LLC SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 101-200-742.00 425.00
50570 INV-02752-D2N2T4 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 207-301-742.00 425.00
850.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50571 081722 OKUN BROTHERS SHOES, INC. PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 206-336-748.00 93.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50572 SI-126748 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 696.24
09/16/2022 POOL 50573 0832 SHARP SHOP SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 422.42
09/16/2022 POOL 50574 11847971 SPARTAN DISTRIBUTORS, INC PURCHASED MAINT. SERVICE 584-698-814.00 729.86
50574 11847970 PURCHASED MAINT. SERVICE 584-698-814.00 1,083.10
1,812.96
09/16/2022 POOL 50575 551-604954 STATE OF MICHIGAN SOR EXPENSE 217-301-956.01 30.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50576 091522 STATE OF MICHIGAN MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 91.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50577 18463 SIGN IMPRESSIONS, INC. MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 977.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50578 9914802684 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 101-200-853.00 41.02
50578 9914802684 TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 306.14
50578 9914802684 TELEPHONE 207-301-853.00 959.95
1,307.11
09/16/2022 POOL 50579 28226 WEST SHORE FIRE, INC. MAINT. - MACHINE 206-336-934.00 75.74
09/16/2022 POOL 50580 INV90466 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 125.01
50580 INV87573 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 161.83
50580 INV88449 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 355.90
642.74
09/16/2022 POOL 50581 25035049 DORRANCE FORD MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 107.06
50581 26058588 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 60.20
50581 26058587 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 60.20
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50581 26058611 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 55.71
50581 26058610 MAINT. - VEHICLE 207-301-939.00 55.71
338.88
09/16/2022 POOL 50582 01413 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 141.27
09/16/2022 POOL 50583 1568856 MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK LEGAL SERVICE 206-336-827.00 6,188.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50584 1093 POWERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LMAINT. - GROUNDS 101-265-932.00 211.20
50584 1093 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 101-751-932.00 3,028.80
3,240.00
09/16/2022 POOL 50585 090122 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATI INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 207-301-782.00 94.20
09/16/2022 POOL 50586 17474583 W.S. DARLEY & CO. SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 1,684.27
09/16/2022 POOL 50587 083122 KATHLEEN FOLDENAUER UNIFORM CLEANING 207-301-749.00 25.00
09/20/2022 TAX 2173 09/20/2022 KALAMAZOO CHARTER TOWNSHIP REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.87
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.30
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 4.00
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.30
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.20
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.06
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.02
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 1.00
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 3.00
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.10
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 2.00
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.04
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.01
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 1.27
2173 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.70
13.87
09/20/2022 TAX 2174 09/20/2022 KALAMAZOO CHARTER TOWNSHIP REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.48
2174 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 3.00
2174 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.11
2174 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.87
2174 09/20/2022 REFUND 704-000-230.00 0.40
4.86
09/20/2022 TAX 2175 09/20/2022 KIMBERLY MYERS REFUND 704-000-230.00 243.72

09/20/2022 TAX 2176 09/20/2022 RECKNAGEL, HANNAH REFUND 704-000-230.00 592.15
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09/20/2022 TAX 2177 09/20/2022 HINSHAW, SARAH REFUND 704-000-230.00 119.20
09/20/2022 TAX 2178 09/20/2022 BARYLAK, THERESA M. REFUND 704-000-230.00 8.00
09/20/2022 TAX 2179 09/20/2022 BOZEMAN, STEVEN A. SR. REFUND 704-000-230.00 345.57
09/20/2022 TAX 2180 09/20/2022 DARDEN, ANNIE RUTH REFUND 704-000-230.00 80.05
09/20/2022 TAX 2181 09/20/2022 WHEATON, RANDY C. REFUND 704-000-230.00 261.11
09/20/2022 TAX 2182 09/20/2022 L HUTCHISON REFUND 704-000-230.00 10.00
09/20/2022 TAX 2183 09/20/2022 DOMA INSURANCE AGENCY INC REFUND 704-000-230.00 50.15
09/20/2022 TAX 2184 09/20/2022 WOLTJER, MARCIA REFUND 704-000-230.00 7.00
09/20/2022 TAX 2185 09/20/2022 VENEMA, STACEY ANN REFUND 704-000-230.00 2,440.45
09/20/2022 TAX 2186 09/20/2022 MINOR, JASON REFUND 704-000-230.00 4,128.64
09/20/2022 TAX 2187 09/20/2022 KAL. PROBATION ENHANCEMENT PRREFUND 704-000-230.00 416.63
09/20/2022 TAX 2188 09/20/2022 VANDERWEELE, BRUCE A. & DENISREFUND 704-000-230.00 10.00
09/20/2022 TAX 2189 09/20/2022 JEFFREY BENDICT REFUND 704-000-230.00 511.68
09/20/2022 TAX 2190 09/20/2022 CHICAGO TITLE OF MICHIGAN REFUND 704-000-230.00 1,902.88
09/20/2022 TAX 2191 09/20/2022 CITIZENS REFUND 704-000-230.00 558.25
09/20/2022 TAX 2192 09/20/2022 FLAGSTAR BANK REFUND 704-000-230.00 446.70
09/20/2022 TAX 2193 09/20/2022 BSI FINANCIAL SERVICES REFUND 704-000-230.00 1,047.11
09/20/2022 TAX 2194 09/20/2022 FLAGSTAR BANK REFUND 704-000-230.00 363.05
09/20/2022 TAX 2195 09/20/2022 HUNTINGTON BANK REFUND 704-000-230.00 862.68
09/20/2022 TAX 2196 09/20/2022 CALIBER HOME LOANS REFUND 704-000-230.00 616.00
09/20/2022 TAX 2197 09/20/2022 CENTRAL LOAN ADMIN REFUND 704-000-230.00 176.01
09/20/2022 TAX 2198 09/20/2022 CALIBER HOMES REFUND 704-000-230.00 471.88
09/20/2022 TAX 2199 09/20/2022 CHASE REFUND 704-000-230.00 1,047.27
09/20/2022 TAX 2200 09/20/2022 NATIONSTAR MTG CO REFUND 704-000-230.00 880.66
09/20/2022 TAX 2201 09/20/2022 SERVICE MAC REFUND 704-000-230.00 693.46
09/20/2022 TAX 2202 09/20/2022 UNION HOME MORTGAGE REFUND 704-000-230.00 1,261.52
09/20/2022 TAX 2203 09/20/2022 LAKE MICHIGAN CREDIT UNION  REFUND 704-000-230.00 447.64
09/20/2022 TAX 2204 09/20/2022 AMERIFIST FINANCIAL REFUND 704-000-230.00 1,361.40
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09/20/2022 TAX 2205 09/20/2022 SERVICEMAC INC REFUND 704-000-230.00 879.55
09/23/2022 ERAD 10659 091922 ALEX HARLESS HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 151.38
09/23/2022 ERAD 10660 091422 COMCAST FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 255.40
09/23/2022 ERAD 10661 092122 MIDDLEVILLE ASSOCIATES, LLC HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 2,274.19
09/23/2022 ERAD 10662 092122 SUSAN A MCCARTHY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 40.00
09/23/2022 ERAD 10663 092222 SOUTHWEST ENFORCEMENT FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 8,200.00
09/30/2022 ERAD 10664 205991006922 CONSUMERS ENERGY FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 46.49
10664 205991006921 FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 549.01
595.50
09/30/2022 ERAD 10665 1072 LARRY L EIB FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 240.00
09/30/2022 ERAD 10666 269962174709C AT&T FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 49.40
09/30/2022 ERAD 10667 092622 STATE OF MICHIGAN HIDTA MONEY 727-000-271.00 4,019.17
09/30/2022 ERAD 10668 9916013981 VERIZON WIRELESS FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 303.18
09/30/2022 ERAD 10669 5316529-2529-2 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MICHIGAN FORFEITURE - OPR 727-000-253.00 215.80
09/30/2022 TAX 2206 091422 KALAMAZOO COUNTY TREASURER DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 1,516,196.42
2206 091422A DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 212.48
2206 091422B SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 1,454,938.03
2206 091422C SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 704-000-226.01 243,890.03
2206 091422D SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.01 259,989.90

3,475,226.86

09/30/2022 TAX 2207 091422 KCBRA DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 149.69
2207 091422A DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 78.11

2207 0914228 KRESA ISD 704-000-223.00 225.75

2207 091422C SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 101.20

2207 091422D SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 704-000-227.01 193.91

2207 091422E SCH. #40 - OPERATING 704-000-227.02 578.19

2207 091422F PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.17 63.18

1,390.03

09/30/2022 TAX 2208 091422 KRESA KRESA ISD 704-000-223.00 586,779.27
09/30/2022 TAX 2209 091422 KALAMAZOO COUNTY LAND BANK DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 704-000-222.00 212.46
2209 091422A SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 275.22
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09/30/2022 TAX 2210 091422 SCHOOL DISTRICT #32 SCH. #32 - OPERATING 704-000-226.02 381,199.87
2210 091422A SCH. #32 - DEBT 704-000-226.03 223,565.57
2210 091422B SCH #32 - SINKING FUND 704-000-226.17 40,475.42
645,240.86
09/30/2022 TAX 2211 091422 PARCHMENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCH. #40 - OPERATING 704-000-227.02 273,068.02
2211 091422A SCH. #40 - DEBT 704-000-227.03 304,136.09
2211 091422B PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 704-000-227.17 84,754.20
661,958.31
09/30/2022 TAX 2212 091422 TWP. OF KALAMAZOO/SHERINE MILADMINISTRATIVE FEE 704-000-214.03 53,754.14
09/30/2022 TAX 2213 091422 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY - IFT 704-000-222.01 1,799.98
2213 091422B SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.01 275.25
2213 091422A ACT - SCH #01 - S.E.T. 704-000-225.04 4,663.37
6,738.60
09/30/2022 POOL 50597 090622 ACCIDENT FUND COMPANY WORKER'S COMP. 101-200-913.00 1,987.41
50597 090622 INSURANCE - WORKERS COMP 206-336-913.00 17,886.69
50597 090622 WORKER'S COMP. 207-301-913.00 29,779.99
50597 090622 WORKER'S COMP. 267-301-913.00 31.16
49,685.25
09/30/2022 POOL 50598 12488618 CERTASITE, LLC SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 538.25
09/30/2022 POOL 50599 9569 ABRAXAS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 90.00
50599 9551 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 180.00
50599 9550 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 404.55
674.55
09/30/2022 POOL 50600 204656194544 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-336-921.04 668.66
50600 203944276149 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 206-336-923.04 39.12
707.78
09/30/2022 POOL 50601 601013019756 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 219-448-921.00 4,330.15
09/30/2022 POOL 50602 3360856 EDWARDS INDUSTRIAL SALES, INCMAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 159.94
50602 3360197 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 28.26
188.20
09/30/2022 POOL 50603 WK087668-1 FERGUSON FACILITIES #3400 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 176.92
09/30/2022 POOL 50604 0164428IN ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO. UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 17.00

09/30/2022 POOL 50605 137887 FADER EQUIPMENT, INC. RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 101-276-945.00 280.00
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09/30/2022 POOL 50606 0614877092322 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 101-200-922.00 293.50
50606 0095704091622 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.01 150.39
50606 0026212091622 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 206-336-922.04 150.39
594.28
09/30/2022 POOL 50607 2095478 GORDON WATER OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-200-740.00 15.15
50607 2095478 OPERATING SUPPLIES 207-301-740.00 79.49
94 .64
09/30/2022 POOL 50608 2398644-0 INTEGRITY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-171-727.00 71.90
50608 2395581-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101-200-727.00 98.40
50608 2394225-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 270.98
441.28
09/30/2022 POOL 50609 21435 J. ALLEN & COMPANY CAPITAL OUTLAY 101-751-970.00 58,800.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50610 0010418075 MLIVE MEDIA GROUP NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 101-200-903.00 1,401.68
09/30/2022 POOL 50611 36100-254211E KALAMAZOO GAZETTE DUES/SUBS/PUBL 206-336-732.00 167.73
09/30/2022 POOL 50612 42432 KRESA PRINT CENTER OFFICE SUPPLIES 207-301-727.00 50.54
09/30/2022 POOL 50613 091522 KALAMAZOO OIL CO. GAS & OIL 207-301-751.00 3,072.20
09/30/2022 POOL 50614 IN198343 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, INC.UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 67.75
09/30/2022 POOL 50615 43034 R.W. LAPINE, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 130.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50616 76822 MENARDS - KALAMAZOO EAST MAINT. - BUILDING 206-336-931.00 134.62
50616 76789 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 25.12
159.74
09/30/2022 POOL 50617 09192022 AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE 206-336-853.00 396.16
09/30/2022 POOL 50618 4106A DECKER AGENCY INSURANCE - GENERAL 207-301-912.00 55.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50619 19787636 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 166.93
50619 19786484 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 1,377.03
50619 19791833 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 49.78
50619 19789032 OPERATING SUPPLIES 206-336-740.00 1,290.95
2,884.69
09/30/2022 POOL 50620 21-061-7 MCKENNA ASSOCIATES, INC. PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 1,672.00
50620 21-028-16 PLANNING CONSULTANT 101-400-821.00 11,375.00
50620 21-028-16A ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 889.25
50620 21-028-16B ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 125.40
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14,061.65
09/30/2022 POOL 50621 424957 RIDGE COMPANY MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 104.48
50621 288899 MAINT. - VEHICLE 206-336-939.00 23.88
128.36
09/30/2022 POOL 50622 811681 NYE UNIFORM CO. UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 207-301-748.00 47.52
09/30/2022 POOL 50623 198822 JONS TO GO OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 125.00
50623 198821 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-751-740.00 125.00
250.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50624 551-064699 STATE OF MICHIGAN MISCELLANEOQOUS 217-301-956.00 908.25
09/30/2022 POOL 50625 092122 NORTHSIDE MINISTERIAL ALLIANCDUES/SUBS/PUBL 101-175-732.00 100.00
50625 091522 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 207-301-732.00 100.00
200.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50626 INV05518 WMU HOMER STRYKER MD SCHOOL HEALTH MGMT 207-301-914.00 40.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50627 69749 PREIN & NEWHOF, INC. ENGINEERING SERVICES 101-400-820.00 22.50
50627 69855 ENGINEERING SERVICES 101-400-820.00 22.50
50627 69815 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 101-446-969.01 696.00
50627 69826 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 464.00
50627 69827 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 701-000-240.00 486.50
50627 69751 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 8,324.00
50627 69750 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 232.00
50627 69730 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 116.00
50627 69727 ENGINEERING FEES 883-520-820.00 616.50
10,980.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50628 0021200 WILLIAMS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 2,100.00
50628 0021189 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 906.62
3,006.62
09/30/2022 POOL 50629 120597962 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 80.00
50629 120598986 PURCHASED SERVICE 101-265-811.00 475.00
555.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50630 01156 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.00 13.29
50630 01671 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 206-336-747.00 179.54
192.83
09/30/2022 POOL 50631 28269 ON DUTY GEAR, LLC NEW EQUIPMENT 810-440-983.00 5,610.00
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09/30/2022 POOL 50632 1114 POWERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L PURCHASED SERVICE 101-310-811.00 324.00
09/30/2022 POOL 50633 091722 SUPERFLEET MASTERCARD PROGRAMGAS & OIL 206-336-751.00 471.75
09/30/2022 POOL 50634 017000583 XEROX CORPORATION PURCHASED SERVICE 101-200-811.00 438.83
50634 017000582 PURCHASED SERVICE 207-301-811.00 409.72
848.55
09/30/2022 POOL 50635 69028 MICHIGAN OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS NEW EQUIPMENT 810-440-983.00 4,864.52
50635 69027 NEW EQUIPMENT 810-440-983.00 3,165.60
8,030.12
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 189 CHECKS 6,789,345.90
--—- GL TOTALS ---
101-101-826.00 LEGAL SERVICES-BD. MEET. 870.00
101-101-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 104.00
101-171-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 71.90
101-175-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 89.13
101-175-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 100.00
101-175-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 209.00
101-200-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,253.70
101-200-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 15.15
101-200-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS/FEES 425.00
101-200-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 5,667.45
101-200-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 2,549.81
101-200-853.00 TELEPHONE 362.12
101-200-903.00 NOTICES & PUBLICATIONS 1,900.93
101-200-913.00 WORKER'S COMP. 1,987.41
101-200-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 3,289.86
101-200-922.00 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 787.00
101-200-923.00 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 220.88
101-200-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 516.45
101-200-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 1,019.89
101-215-730.00 POSTAGE 1,285.98
101-215-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 104.00
101-215-862.01 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES - STAFF 715.00
101-253-730.00 POSTAGE 288.80
101-253-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 524.92
101-253-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 359.00
101-265-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,536.62
101-265-751.00 GAS & OIL 804.43
101-265-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 1,369.31
101-265-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 206.00
101-265-932.00 MAINT. - GROUNDS 211.20
101-276-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 52.25

101-276-927.00 UTILITIES - WATER 167.36
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101-276-945.00 RENTALS - EQUIPMENT 280.00
101-310-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 11,324.00
101-310-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN TWP 3,455.00
101-400-820.00 ENGINEERING SERVICES 45.00
101-400-821.00 PLANNING CONSULTANT 11,375.00
101-400-827.00 LEGAL SERVICES - GEN. TWP. 1,980.00
101-446-969.00 ROAD MAINTENANCE 105,603.58
101-446-969.01 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE 696.00
101-751-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 250.00
101-751-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 30.94
101-751-924.00 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 45.50
101-751-932.00 REPAIRS - MAINT. GROUNDS 3,028.80
101-751-970.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 58,800.00
206-336-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 305.81
206-336-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 167.73
206-336-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 3,123.35
206-336-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 4,884.52
206-336-748.00 PERSONAL EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 93.00
206-336-751.00 GAS & OIL 3,298.97
206-336-811.00 PURCHASED & MAINT. SERVICE 1,032.40
206-336-827.00 LEGAL SERVICE 8,608.00
206-336-853.00 TELEPHONE 1,908.02
206-336-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 455.00
206-336-913.00 INSURANCE - WORKERS COMP 17,886.69
206-336-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 3,845.40
206-336-921.01 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 648.87
206-336-921.02 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 815.31
206-336-921.03 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 251.13
206-336-921.04 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1,523.44
206-336-922.01 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 860.77
206-336-922.02 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 947.35
206-336-922.03 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 549.33
206-336-922.04 UTILITIES - CABLE/INTERNET 970.76
206-336-923.01 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 109.50
206-336-923.02 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 132.11
206-336-923.03 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 20.18
206-336-923.04 UTILITIES - NATURAL GAS 39.12
206-336-924.01 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 108.50
206-336-924.02 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 108.50
206-336-924.03 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 22.75
206-336-924.04 UTILITIES - WASTE/RECYCLE 108.50
206-336-927.01 UTILITIES - WATER 279.72
206-336-927.02 UTILITIES - WATER 224.56
206-336-927.03 UTILITIES - WATER 32.75
206-336-927.04 UTILITIES - WATER 120.54
206-336-931.00 MAINT. - BUILDING 292.44
206-336-933.00 MAINT. - RADIO 53.99
206-336-934.00 MAINT. - MACHINE 75.74
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206-336-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 8,103.90
206-336-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 35.00
207-301-727.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 367.30
207-301-732.00 DUES/SUBS/PUBL 500.00
207-301-740.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 209.48
207-301-742.00 SOFTWARE PROGRAMS 2,825.00
207-301-747.00 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 257.48
207-301-748.00 UNIFORMS/PERSONAL EQUIPMENT 2,193.49
207-301-749.00 UNIFORM CLEANING 25.00
207-301-751.00 GAS & OIL 6,564.82
207-301-782.00 INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS 94.20
207-301-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 1,770.87
207-301-812.00 EMPLOYMENT TESTING 600.00
207-301-827.00 LEGAL 1,420.00
207-301-853.00 TELEPHONE 959.95
207-301-862.00 TRAVEL - CONFERENCES 1,552.40
207-301-912.00 INSURANCE - GENERAL 55.00
207-301-913.00 WORKER'S COMP. 29,779.99
207-301-914.00 HEALTH MGMT 40.00
207-301-931.65 TOWER RENT - RAVINE ROAD 1,687.30
207-301-939.00 MAINT. - VEHICLE 1,184.74
217-301-956.00 MISCELLANEOUS 908.25
217-301-956.01 SOR EXPENSE 30.00
219-448-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 33,725.15
226-527-811.00 SOLID WASTE 42,171.71
258-425-811.00 PURCHASED SERVICE 124.97
266-320-960.00 TUITION/TRAINING 1,700.00
267-301-913.00 WORKER'S COMP. 31.16
402-265-975.00 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 4,054.00
584-698-814.00 PURCHASED MAINT. SERVICE 1,812.96
701-000-231.04 P/R DEDUCT - MISC. DEDUCT 5,456.41
701-000-240.00 ZONING/DEVELOPMENT ESCROW 1,965.15
701-000-254.00 TRAILER TAX 2,572.50
704-000-214.03 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 61,996.93
704-000-222.00 DUE TO COUNTY OPERATING 1,753,107.11
704-000-222.01 COUNTY - IFT 1,799.98
704-000-223.00 KRESA ISD 672,194.48
704-000-225.01 SCH. #01 - S.E.T. 1,688,421.14
704-000-225.04 ACT - SCH #01 - S.E.T. 4,663.37
704-000-226.01 SCH. #32 - S.E.T. 288,774.21
704-000-226.02 SCH. #32 - OPERATING 456,553.07
704-000-226.03 SCH. #32 - DEBT 264,709.31
704-000-226.17 SCH #32 - SINKING FUND 47,924.37
704-000-227.01 SCH. #40 - S.E.T. 287,865.85
704-000-227.02 SCH. #40 - OPERATING 305,260.02
704-000-227.03 SCH. #40 - DEBT 337,187.22
704-000-227.17 PARCHMENT SD #40 - SINKING FUND 94,034.58
704-000-230.00 REFUND 22,259.14
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User: MONICAK CHECK DATE FROM 09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022
DB: Kalamazoo Twp

Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
727-000-253.00 FORFEITURE - OPR 22,401.85
727-000-271.00 HIDTA MONEY 14,310.07
810-440-983.00 NEW EQUIPMENT 13,640.12
811-440-983.06 STATION UPGRADES & EQUIP 8,415.64
883-520-820.00 ENGINEERING FEES 9,288.50
883-520-921.00 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 65.24
883-520-973.00 CONSTRUCTION COSTS (187.60)

TOTAL 6,789,345.90



10/05/2022

For Check Dates 09/01/2022 to 09/30/2022

Check Register Report For

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit
09/30/2022 EMPLOYEE DIRECT DEPOSITS $429,359.68 $0.00 $301,166.86
09/19/2022 50588 COLONIAL LIFE $796.68 $796.68 $0.00
09/23/2022 50589 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE C( $494.93 $494.93 $0.00
09/23/2022 50590 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICH $32,497.03 $32,497.03 $0.00
09/23/2022 50591 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGA $4,685.16 $4,685.16 $0.00
09/23/2022 50592 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MICHIGA $415.37 $415.37 $0.00
09/23/2022 50593 BLUE CARE NETWORK $25,933.05 $25,933.05 $0.00
09/23/2022 50594 COLONIAL LIFE $796.68 $796.68 $0.00
09/23/2022 50595 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY PC $6,323.29 $6,323.29 $0.00
09/28/2022 50596 FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE #98 $1,821.96 $1,821.96 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2118 BURNHAM & FLOWER GROUP $781.68 $781.68 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2119 MISDU $265.52 $265.52 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2120 IRS $43,679.57 $43,679.57 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2121 KTPOA $300.00 $300.00 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2122 MERS $51,323.96 $51,323.96 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2123 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $7,166.54 $7,166.54 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2124 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $7,199.38 $7,199.38 $0.00
09/13/2022 EFT2125 STATE OF MICHIGAN $15,289.47 $15,289.47 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2126 BURNHAM & FLOWER GROUP $906.68 $906.68 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2127 EW FIRE DUES $120.00 $120.00 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2128 MISDU $265.52 $265.52 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2129 IRS $58,079.45 $58,079.45 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2130 KTPOA $300.00 $300.00 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2131 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $8,608.63 $8,608.63 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2132 ALERUS FINANCIAL, N.A. $16,123.42 $16,123.42 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2133 NW FIRE DUES $280.00 $280.00 $0.00
09/28/2022 EFT2134 WW FIRE DUES $391.59 $391.59 $0.00
09/30/2022 VENDOR DISBURSEMENTS $284,845.56 $284,845.56 $0.00

09/30/2022

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

$714,205.24

$284,845.56 $301,166.86






Permit List 10/03 /2022

Building
Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Issue Date Fee Total Const. Value
PB22-06-417 915 CAMPBELL AVE 06-17-210-100 ABBOTT, DALE J. & MAI Southwest Michigan 1 )9/12/2022 $104.00 $2,000

Work Desctiption: Install a new egress window system on the south side of the home per plans.

Must meet 2015 MRC code requirements.

PB22-06-420 3825 DEVONSHIRE AVE 06-18-215-240 GRICE, ROBERT Brenton Rugg 09/21/2022 $104.00 $0

Work Desctiption: Install a 5.67 KW, 14 panel roof mounted solar array per plans.

Must meet section R 324 of the 2015 MRC code requirements.

PB22-06-428 3326 NAZARETH RD 06-01-440-040 WINE, JOSHUA Blue Line Remodeliny (9/14/2022 $104.00 $0
ncecooulnuLuLuulLL CAlbLlllg O X U LULILICLC LIULIL CLILLY bLUL)P aric DLCPD WILLL L'cu]_lll(% l_}Cl 1_)121113.
Work Description:
PB22-06-432 4021 ANDORA AVE 06-07-140-150 IZENBAARD, TIMOTHY 09/19/2022 $176.00 $15,000

Work Desctiption: Finish approximately 750 s.f. of existing basement to include family room, 1 bedroom and 1 full bath per plans.

NOTE: ELEC. SERVICE PANEL NOT TO BE LOCATED IN CLOSET OR BATHROOM.

PB22-06-436 901 GRAND PRE AVE 06-17-131-020 CHAD AND GWEN MCL 09/20/2022 $100.00 $0

Work Description:  Completion of renovation to dwelling started under permit PB21-06-450

PB22-06-439 2225 WOODWARD AVE 06-09-255-081 GOODWIN, MARJORIE 1 09/21/2022 $223.00 $0
INCLLIUVC alia bLlll_J 111LC1L1vUL LV palc lldllllllé, LCLIIVUVO LLILCLIVL walld, LClea,LC HouuUL DLICCLLIIS aricl 1011da111C 11ICW walld LU dupiliiiiccua 1iouuL 1,)1(111. LICW 11IdUIALIvLL daliu 11VvUL, wall

Work Description: ,q ceiling coverings.

PB22-06-447 530 JENKS BLVD 06-17-135-710 NORTHRUP-STANFILL, . Southwest Michigan 1 9/30/2022 $104.00 $0

Work Description: INSTALL BASEMENT EGRESS WINDOW PER PLANS.

PB22-06-454 3330 SPRINGFIELD AVE 06-24-405-120 ALLEN, CHRISTOPHER | Ayers Basement Syste ()9/28/2022 $104.00 $0



Work Description:  Install smart jacks to support floor beam per plans.

PB22-06-460 1407 ORCHARD AVE 06-09-160-290 AGUILAR, MOISES & M2 09/29/2022 $104.00 $0
Work Description:  Re-roof: Decking anticipated
Total Permits For Type: 9
Total Fees For Type: $1,123.00
Total Const. Value For Type: $17,000

Population: All Records

Permit.Datelssued Between
9/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND
9/30/2022 11:59:59 PM AND
Permit.PermitType = Building
AND

Permit.BasicUsage = Residential
AND
GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode =

Report Summary

Grand Total Fees: $1,123.00
Grand Total Permits: 9

Grand Total Const. Value: $17,000



EQL&W,&“&C C 10/03,/2022

Property Maintenance Inspections

Special Permit

Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Date Entere Fee Total Due
PS21-06-070 1109 WILLIS AVE 06-24-306-360 PROPERTY OF WEALT 06/28/2021 200.00
Wortk Description: Propetty Maintenance request from Fite Dept
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 09/29/2022
, \/" Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 09/22/2022,
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 08/25/2022
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 07/08/2022
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 11/03/2021
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 06/28/2021
P521-06-087 4002 DOUGLAS/Mb Pk 06-04-215-011 MI 4004 DOUGLAS AVE. 08/19/2021 100.00
Worlc Desctiption: Inspection tequested by K-twp. Fire dept due to electrical pedestal fire.
v Property Maint, Re-inspection Completed: 09/23/2022
Property Maint. Re-inspection Completed: 03/07/2022
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 08/19/2021
PS21-06-103 1413 BARCLAY DR 06-11-140-260 O'BRIEN, PATRICK T. T 10/26/2021 100,00
/ Work Description: Propetty Maintenance request from KTPD
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 09/30/2022
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 10/26/2021
P522-06-050 3634 MARKET ST 06-24-485-060 LILES, RAYMOND L. 09/14/2022 100.00
\/ Work Description:  Propetty Maintenance request from Kalamazoo T
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 09/16/2022
PS22-06-051 200 LAKE FOREST BLVD 06-17-380-012 LAKE FOREST KALAM 09/15/2022 100.00
Work Description: Property Maintenance request from Kalamazoo T

Address: 465 Lake Forest Blvd (Building 13)
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 09/20/2022

e B 3 LA m 2 T




09/27/2022 100.00

PS22-06-055 525 N ARLINGTON A-4 06-17-297-010 MODERN COMFORT, L
Work Description:  Propetty Maintenance request from Kalamazoo -
Property Maintenance Inspectio Completed: 09/25/2022
Total Permits: 6 Total Fees Due: $700.00

Population: All Records
Permit.PermitType = Special

Permit AND
GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode = 6
AND

Permit.Status = HOLD (FEE)
AND

Permit.Category = Jurisdiction
Request




Permit List 10/03 /2022

Building
Permit # Job Address Parcel Number Owner Contractor Issue Date Fee Total Const. Value
PB22-06-275 3915 RAVINE RD 06-07-205-023 PPM CORPORATION VanDam & Krusinga (9/02/2022 $215.00 $385,415
Work Desctiption: Fire restoration to office portion of building (approx. 3500 s.f.) per plans.
Fire suppression not required, not provided. No change in floor plan or occupancy.
PB22-06-299 1521 GULL 06-11-345-012 BORGESS MEDICAL CEl AVB Construction 09/01/2022 $1,260.00 $0
Work Description: Renovation to 28 existing patient bathrooms on 1N per plans.
PB22-06-382 2800 GULL RD 06-12-170-010 SUNNYSIDE METHODI¢ 09/02/2022 $170.00 $6,180
Work Description: Construct 12' x 16' lean-to to existing detached accessoty structure per plans.
NOTE: HEADERS TO BE MINIMUM 2) 2 X10 SYP AND FOOTINGS TO BE 42" MINIMUM DEPTH
PB22-06-431 3201 LAKE ST 06-24-265-013 BUIST ELECTRIC INC. Postema Sign & Grap  (9/19/2022 $104.00 $0
Work Description:  Illuminated monument sign to replace existing pet plans.
PB22-06-451 3499 E MAIN ST 06-12-455-162 COLUMBINE INVESTME 09/27/2022 $104.00 $0
Work Desctiption: Install 1 toilet and 1 lavatory in existing room in existing building per plans.
NOTE: DOOR TO TOILET ROOM MUST BE LABELED "PRIVATE NOT FOR COMMON OR PUBLIC USE"
NO CHANGE IN EXISTING OCCUPANCY
Total Permits For Type: 5
Total Fees For Type: $1,853.00
Total Const. Value For Type: $391,595

Report Summary



Population: All Records

Permit.Datelssued Between
9/1/2022 12:00:00 AM AND
9/30/2022 11:59:59 PM AND
Permit.PermitType = Building
AND

Permit.BasicUsage = Commercial
AND
GovernmentUnitList.UnitCode =

Grand Total Fees: $1,853.00
Grand Total Permits: 5

Grand Total Const. Value: $391,595



KABA )

Kalimatos Area Building Authonty

2022 MONTHLY PERMITS BY JURISDICTION

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2022

JURISDICTION PERMIT CATEGORY # PERMITS | PERMIT REVENUE
COMSTOCK BUILDING 17 | $ 15,339
COMSTOCK ELECTRICAL 16| ¢ 2,519
COMSTOCK MECHANICAL 15] ¢ 2,646
COMSTOCK PLUMBING 10] ¢ 1,999
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 3] ¢ 300
COMSTOCK SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER 2] s 110
TOTAL COMSTOCK e 63| $ 22,913
KALAMAZOO BUILDING 14| ¢ 2,976
KALAMAZOO ELECTRICAL 17 ] ¢ 2,968
KALAMAZOO MECHANICAL 34| ¢ 4,703
KALAMAZOO PLUMBING 11] ¢ 1,661
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 714 700
KALAMAZOO SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 3 -
TOTAL KALAMAZOO e 83| s 13,008
PARCHMENT BUILDING -1 3 -
PARCHMENT ELECTRICAL -1'¢ -
PARCHMENT MECHANICAL 1] ¢ 125
PARCHMENT PLUMBING -1 3 -
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - JURISDICTION 1] ¢ 100
PARCHMENT SPECIAL - HOMEOWNER -1 3 -
TOTAL PARCHMENT e 2| $ 225
PINE GROVE BUILDING 5] ¢ 1,873
PINE GROVE ELECTRICAL 2] ¢ 451
PINE GROVE MECHANICAL 5] ¢ 797
PINE GROVE PLUMBING 1] ¢ 220